Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Indiana
Fiscal Year 2017

Allen County Police Department Sheriff Local $402,742 $366,180 $768,922
Allen County Prosecuting Attorney's Office Local $5,037 S0 $5,037
Attorney General's Medicaid Fraud Control Unit State $18,931 SO $18,931
Bartholomew County Sheriff's Office Local $4,309 SO $4,309
Beech Grove Police Department Local $40,214 SO $40,214
Bloomington Police Department Local $79,182 $5,723 $84,905
Brownsburg Police Department Local $46,145 SO $46,145
Clarksville Police Department Local $22,138 $552 $22,690
Counterdrug Task Force Local $57,496 $1,525 $59,021
Crown Point Police Department Local $75,323 SO $75,323
Cumberland Police Department Local $46,400 $5,511 $51,911
Daviess County Sheriff's Office Local S5,058 SO $5,058
Delaware County Prosecutor's Office Local $3,172 SO $3,172
East Chicago Police Department Local $114,871 SO $114,871
Elkhart County Prosecutor's Office Local $14,720 SO $14,720
Elkhart Police Department Local $65,262 SO $65,262
Evansville Police Department Local $116,797 $17,996 $134,793
Fishers Police Department Local SO $1,385 $1,385
Floyd County Sheriff's Department Local $61,206 $8,755 $69,961
Fort Wayne Police Department Local $614,639 $33,760 $648,399
Gaming Control Division - Gaming Commission Local $50,301 $20,530 $70,831
Gary Police Department Local $43,827 SO $43,827
Greenwood Police Department Local $229,733 SO $229,733
Hamilton-Boone County Drug Task Force Task Force $102,635 $5,751 $108,386
Hammond Police Department Local $58,884 $4,201 $63,085
Harrison County Sheriff's Department Local $69,150 SO $69,150
Hendricks County Prosecutor's Office Local $9,106 SO $9,106
Hendricks County Sheriff's Department Local $3,189 SO $3,189
Hobart Police Department Local $318,011 SO $318,011
Indianapolis Metropolitan Police Department Local $331,050 $10,870 $341,920

Jackson County Prosecuting Attorney's Office Local SO $55,261 $55,261



Jackson County Sheriff's Department
Jeffersonville Police Department
Johnson County Prosecutor's Office
Johnson County Sheriff's Office
Kokomo Police Department

Lake County Sheriff's Department
Marion County Prosecutor's Office
Metropolitan Drug Task Force
Miami County Prosecutor's Office
Morgan County Prosecutor's Office
Muncie Police Department

New Albany Police Department
New Haven Police Department
Noble County Sheriff's Department
Owen County Prosecutor's Office
Pittsboro Police Department

Porter County Sheriff

Posey County Prosecutor's Office
Putnam County Prosecutor's Office
Putnam County Sheriff's Department
Richmond Police Department

Saint Joseph County Police Department
Schererville Police Department
Scottsburg Police Department
Seymour Police Department
Shelbyville Police Department
South Bend Police Department
State Police

Steuben County Sheriff's Office
Terre Haute Police Department
Vanderburgh County Sheriff's Office
Vigo County Sheriff's Office
Vincennes Police Department
Washington Police Department
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$7,863
$264,400
$41,770
$229,733
$3,189
$119,665
$3,199
$148,200
$3,189
$1,737
$22,202
$234,497
$3,109
$44,345
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$29,145
$85,727
$92,154
$41,565
$44,754
$31,625
$7,630
$77,145
$42,637
$7,863
$3,189
$1,823
$1,484,848
$14,986
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$8,028
$290,409
$41,770
$229,733
$3,189
$123,866
$3,199
$156,962
$3,189
$1,737
$22,202
$255,452
$15,634
$44,345
$55,041
$31,010
$89,928
$92,154
$42,966
$46,155
$31,625
$7,630
$77,145
$51,944
$8,028
$3,189
$1,823
$1,638,345
$18,117
$42,966
$4,871
$42,966
$18,352
$3,812



Indiana Totals $6,199,591 $855,719 $7,055,310
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