Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for IndianaFiscal Year 2017

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Allen County Police Department Sheriff	Local	\$402,742	\$366,180	\$768,922
Allen County Prosecuting Attorney's Office	Local	\$5,037	\$0	\$5,037
Attorney General's Medicaid Fraud Control Unit	State	\$18,931	\$0	\$18,931
Bartholomew County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,309	\$0	\$4,309
Beech Grove Police Department	Local	\$40,214	\$0	\$40,214
Bloomington Police Department	Local	\$79,182	\$5,723	\$84,905
Brownsburg Police Department	Local	\$46,145	\$0	\$46,145
Clarksville Police Department	Local	\$22,138	\$552	\$22,690
Counterdrug Task Force	Local	\$57,496	\$1,525	\$59,021
Crown Point Police Department	Local	\$75,323	\$0	\$75,323
Cumberland Police Department	Local	\$46,400	\$5,511	\$51,911
Daviess County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,058	\$0	\$5,058
Delaware County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$3,172	\$0	\$3,172
East Chicago Police Department	Local	\$114,871	\$0	\$114,871
Elkhart County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$14,720	\$0	\$14,720
Elkhart Police Department	Local	\$65,262	\$0	\$65,262
Evansville Police Department	Local	\$116,797	\$17,996	\$134,793
Fishers Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,385	\$1,385
Floyd County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$61,206	\$8,755	\$69,961
Fort Wayne Police Department	Local	\$614,639	\$33,760	\$648,399
Gaming Control Division - Gaming Commission	Local	\$50,301	\$20,530	\$70,831
Gary Police Department	Local	\$43,827	\$0	\$43,827
Greenwood Police Department	Local	\$229,733	\$0	\$229,733
Hamilton-Boone County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$102,635	\$5,751	\$108,386
Hammond Police Department	Local	\$58,884	\$4,201	\$63,085
Harrison County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$69,150	\$0	\$69,150
Hendricks County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$9,106	\$0	\$9,106
Hendricks County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$3,189	\$0	\$3,189
Hobart Police Department	Local	\$318,011	\$0	\$318,011
Indianapolis Metropolitan Police Department	Local	\$331,050	\$10,870	\$341,920
Jackson County Prosecuting Attorney's Office	Local	\$0	\$55,261	\$55,261

Jackson County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$7,863	\$165	\$8,028
Jeffersonville Police Department	Local	\$264,400	\$26,009	\$290,409
Johnson County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$41,770	\$0	\$41,770
Johnson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$229,733	\$0	\$229,733
Kokomo Police Department	Local	\$3,189	\$0	\$3,189
Lake County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$119,665	\$4,201	\$123,866
Marion County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$3,199	\$0	\$3,199
Metropolitan Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$148,200	\$8,762	\$156,962
Miami County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$3,189	\$0	\$3,189
Morgan County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$1,737	\$0	\$1,737
Muncie Police Department	Local	\$22,202	\$0	\$22,202
New Albany Police Department	Local	\$234,497	\$20,955	\$255,452
New Haven Police Department	Local	\$3,109	\$12,525	\$15,634
Noble County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$44,345	\$0	\$44,345
Owen County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$0	\$55,041	\$55,041
Pittsboro Police Department	Local	\$29,145	\$1,865	\$31,010
Porter County Sheriff	Local	\$85,727	\$4,201	\$89,928
Posey County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$92,154	\$0	\$92,154
Putnam County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$41,565	\$1,401	\$42,966
Putnam County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$44,754	\$1,401	\$46,155
Richmond Police Department	Local	\$31,625	\$0	\$31,625
Saint Joseph County Police Department	Local	\$7,630	\$0	\$7,630
Schererville Police Department	Local	\$77,145	\$0	\$77,145
Scottsburg Police Department	Local	\$42,637	\$9,307	\$51,944
Seymour Police Department	Local	\$7,863	\$165	\$8,028
Shelbyville Police Department	Local	\$3,189	\$0	\$3,189
South Bend Police Department	Local	\$1,823	\$0	\$1,823
State Police	State	\$1,484,848	\$153,497	\$1,638,345
Steuben County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$14,986	\$3,131	\$18,117
Terre Haute Police Department	Local	\$41,565	\$1,401	\$42,966
Vanderburgh County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,871	\$0	\$4,871
Vigo County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$41,565	\$1,401	\$42,966
Vincennes Police Department	Local	\$6,061	\$12,291	\$18,352
Washington Police Department	Local	\$3,812	\$0	\$3,812

Indiana Totals \$6,199,591 \$855,719 \$7,055,310